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abstract (Use 11 pt Times New Roman bold uppercase)
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introduction (Use 11 pt Times New Roman bold uppercase)
All manuscripts should be written in English. Metric units (SI) should be used. It is assumed that the corresponding authors grant us copyright to use the manuscript in the proceedings. Should the authors use tables or figures from other publications, it is assumed that permission has been obtained to do so. 
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A Second Level Heading (use 11 pt Times New Roman bold underlined)
This is a second level heading.

A Third Level Heading (use 11 pt Times New Roman bold)
This is a third level heading. Use only when absolutely necessary.

Tables
All tables and figures should be inserted into the main text close to their first citation and must be numbered following their number of appearances. Tables should be included in the text but separated from the text by a blank line above and below (Times New Roman 11 pt). A caption with short and descriptive title should be given above the table in 11 pt Times New Roman italic, bold, centred.
In the table, use Times New Roman 10 pt. To facilitate the copy-editing of larger tables, smaller fonts may be used, but no less than 7 pt. Units should be given in square brackets. Place the tables embedded centred in the page. Tables should be editable, do not use images instead of tables. An example is given in Table 1.

Table 1: Results of the test
	Specimen
	Length [m]
	Width [m]
	Height [m]
	Weight [kg]

	1a
	1
	1
	1
	1

	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	3b
	3
	3
	3
	3

	4
	4
	4
	4
	4


aBirch; bPoplar

Figures
Figures should be referred to in text as Figure 1, or as (Figure 1) and should be presented as part of the text, leaving a blank line above and below (Times New Roman 11 pt). Use Times New Roman 10 pt italic, bold, centred for the figure captions. The figure caption should be short and explanatory and should appear as a separate text below the image, not burned onto the image and not placed in a text box. Incorrectly edited images will be rejected along with the manuscript.
Authors are encouraged to prepare figures and schemes in colour. A minimum image width of 5 cm with sufficiently high resolution is necessary (minimum 300 dpi). Common formats are accepted, however, JPEG, PNG and EPS are preferred. All figures should be embedded in the text centred, using the “Top and Bottom” setting in the “Layout options”, or if not available, place it “In line with the text”. Each figure has to be an uneditable image: please avoid the use of image with separate text box, automatic shapes formed in the Word, editable graphs adopted from Excel, etc. If there is text in the figure, its size should match the figure caption for the final image size.
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Figure 1: Coloured scanning electron micrograph of ash cross-section (a) and the centre of the same cross-section enlarged and rotated by 180° (b)
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Equations should be referred to in the text as Equation 1 (or Eq. 1). A blank line should be left above and below to separate the equation from the text (Cambria Math 11 pt). The equations should be numbered sequentially, with a number in brackets on the right side of the page. Only use the Word equation editor for equations. All equations must be editable, they cannot be accepted as images.
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